Attachment 3

MONO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760.924.1800, fax 924.1801 commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760.932.5420, fax 932.5431 www.monocounty.ca.gov

Date: May 28, 2019
To: The Sheet
From: CD Ritter

Re: Legal Notice for the **June 1** issue.

Invoice: Cara Isaac, PO Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Mono County Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing June 20, 2019, at the Town/County Conference Room, Minaret Village Mall, Mammoth Lakes, CA, to consider the following: 10:10 a.m. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 18-014/Bask Ventures Inc.: Proposal for indoor cultivation of cannabis on an Industrial (I) parcel located at 474 Industrial Circle, in the Sierra Business Park across from Mammoth Yosemite Airport (APN 037-260-004). Cultivation will occur in a 21,858-square foot indoor facility that is designed to incorporate up to 10,000 square feet of flowering canopy. A CEQA 15183 exemption is proposed. Project files are available for public review at the Community Development Department offices in Bridgeport and Mammoth Lakes. INTERESTED PERSONS may appear before the Planning Commission to present testimony or, prior to or at the hearing, file written correspondence with: Secretary to the Planning Commission, PO Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546. If you challenge the proposed action(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to Secretary to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing.

###

MONO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760.924.1800, fax 924.1801 commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760.932.5420, fax 932.5431 www.monocounty.ca.gov

Date: May 28, 2019
To: Mammoth Times

From: CD Ritter

Re: Legal Notice for the May 30 issue

Invoice: Cara Isaac, PO Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Mono County Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing June 20, 2019, at the Town/County Conference Room, Minaret Village Mall, Mammoth Lakes, CA, to consider the following: 10:10 a.m. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 18-014/Bask Ventures Inc.: Proposal for indoor cultivation of cannabis on an Industrial (I) parcel located at 474 Industrial Circle, in the Sierra Business Park across from Mammoth Yosemite Airport (APN 037-260-004). Cultivation will occur in a 21,858-square foot indoor facility that is designed to incorporate up to 10,000 square feet of flowering canopy. A CEQA 15183 exemption is proposed. Project files are available for public review at the Community Development Department offices in Bridgeport and Mammoth Lakes. INTERESTED PERSONS may appear before the Planning Commission to present testimony or, prior to or at the hearing, file written correspondence with: Secretary to the Planning Commission, PO Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546. If you challenge the proposed action(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to Secretary to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing.

###

Mono County Community Development Department Planning Division

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-924-1800, fax 924-1801 commdev@mono.ca.gov P0 Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760-932-5420, fax 932-5431 www.monocounty.ca.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mono County Planning Commission will conduct a public hearing on **June 20, 2019,** at Town/County Conference Room, Minaret Village Mall, Mammoth Lakes, CA, to consider the following: **10:10 a.m. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 18-014/Bask Ventures, Inc.:** Proposal for indoor cultivation of cannabis on an Industrial (I) parcel located at 474 Industrial Circle, in the Sierra Business Park across from Mammoth Yosemite Airport (APN 037-260-004). Cultivation will occur in a 21,858-square foot indoor facility designed to incorporate up to 10,000 square feet of flowering canopy. A CEQA 15183 exemption is proposed. Project files are available for public review at the Community Development Department offices in Bridgeport and Mammoth Lakes.

INTERESTED PERSONS may appear before the Planning Commission to present testimony or, prior to or at the hearing, file written correspondence with: Secretary to the Planning Commission, PO Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546. If you challenge the proposed action(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to Secretary to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Mono County Planning Division Kelly Karl, Assistant Planner PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 kkarl@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1809



Project location highlighted in blue. 474 Industrial Circle (APN 037-260-004)